
Pos 

 

American Iron 

1 

2 

3 

4 

 

CMC 

1 

2 

 

Factory Five Challenge 

1 

 

GTS3 

1 

2 

3 

 

GTSU 

1 

 

Honda Chal 1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

 

Honda Chal 2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

 

PTD 

1 

2 

No. 

71 

93 

123 

91 

53 

481 

17 

13 

43 

62 

07 

14 

7x 

28 

8 

9 

10 

81 

411 

31 

177 

163 

32 

Name 

Terry Mathis 

Will Stukas 

Joseph Middlebrooks 

Landon Ball 

Peter Urbanski 

Gregg Houseman 

Lars Lattstrom 

Drew Ewing 

Philip Franz 

Matthew Wasilewski 

Tom coleman 

chad slagg 

David Isbell 

Ron Rigdon 

Rob Oxford 

Kris Popovic 

robert paszkiewicz 

Shane Lovely 

John Reamer 

Karl Kondor 

Michael Kelley 

Team Fire Engine 

Sandro Espinosa 

Class 

American Iron 

American Iron 

American Iron 

American Iron 

CMC 

CMC 

Factory  Five Challenge 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTS3 

GTSU 

Honda Chal 1 

Honda Chal 1 

Honda Chal 1 

Honda Chal 1 

Honda Chal 1 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

PTD 

PTD 

Laps 

14 

14 

13 

7 

13 

11 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

7 

13 

11 

10 

4 

2 

13 

13 

Diff 

1.786 

1 Lap 

7 Laps 

2 Laps 

13.946 

1:07.247 

14.346 

34.095 

45.791 

6 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

9 Laps 

11 Laps 

1.939 

Total Tm 

26:08.750 

26:10.536 

24:55.158 

13:39.554 

26:01.768 

22:46.663 

26:19.027 

24:59.576 

25:13.522 

26:06.823 

24:50.331 

24:47.776 

25:02.122 

25:21.871 

25:33.567 

14:02.749 

25:20.268 

22:21.556 

20:30.426 

8:09.195 

4:48.399 

26:30.193 

26:32.132 

Best Tm 

1:45.047 

1:46.104 

1:48.308 

1:45.893 

1:53.790 

1:56.862 

1:54.366 

1:49.307 

1:50.466 

1:53.606 

1:48.404 

1:48.979 

1:49.809 

1:52.769 

1:52.090 

1:52.046 

1:52.684 

1:55.523 

1:51.849 

1:52.549 

2:03.757 

1:55.338 

1:54.287 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Ford mustang 

Factory  F ive Cobra repl. 

BMW M3 

BMW E36 

BMW E36 M3 

Porsche Cayman S 

Honda Civic Si 

Acura Integra 

Honda S2000 

Honda S2000 

Acura Integra 

Honda integra 

Honda Civic 

Acura Integra 

Honda Accord 

Acura Integra RS 

BMW E30 

BMW 325i 

Notes 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/7/2014 11:11:18 PM 

Bryan Carpenter - Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Michael Casavant - Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jim Pantas - Event Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA - Southeast 

Margin of Victory 

29.999 

Avg. Speed 

77.623 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.573 

Best Speed 

79.214 

Best Lap by 

171 - Gary Tinker 
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Thunder-AI/X,CMC,ST,SU,HC1-2,GTSU,GTS3,FFC,SI 

Thunder Race 

Race started at 15:19:20 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

7/5/2014 03:05 PM 
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Pos 

3 

 

Spec Iron 

1 

2 

3 

 

Super Touring 1 

1 

 

Super Touring 2 

1 

 

Super Touring 3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

 

Super Unlimited 

1 

2 

No. 

711 

20 

68 

29 

90 

48 

171 

369 

3 

43 

65 

18 

Name 

Mark Issa 

Robert Miller 

James TEAM Ray-cin Ray 

Cash Canada 

Pete Haferman 

Mark West 

Gary Tinker 

Mike Rea 

Ralph Nolan 

Rob Hall 

Tom Hennig 

Rod Hatfield 

Class 

PTD 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Spec Iron 

Super Touring 1 

Super Touring 2 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 3 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Laps 

12 

13 

13 

13 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

4 

14 

11 

Diff 

1 Lap 

1:03.512 

1:22.084 

37.430 

49.643 

10 Laps 

3 Laps 

Total Tm 

25:10.771 

25:03.172 

26:06.684 

26:25.256 

25:15.094 

25:09.741 

24:39.742 

25:17.172 

25:29.385 

7:13.944 

26:22.623 

19:57.465 

Best Tm 

1:57.653 

1:49.156 

1:53.115 

1:51.083 

1:45.514 

1:44.797 

1:43.573 

1:45.855 

1:47.408 

1:45.751 

1:49.848 

1:43.874 

Make/Model 

BMW 325i 

Ford Mustang GT 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Nissan GT-R 

gp roadster 

GT 

O ther T hunder Roadste r 

Thunder Roadster 

Ford Mustang 

Chevy Sprint Cup Car 

Notes 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/7/2014 11:11:18 PM 

Bryan Carpenter - Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Michael Casavant - Co-Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jim Pantas - Event Director 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  NASA - Southeast 

Margin of Victory 

29.999 

Avg. Speed 

77.623 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.573 

Best Speed 

79.214 

Best Lap by 

171 - Gary Tinker 
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